UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

KAWASAKI RAIL CAR, INC. Petitioner,

v.

SCOTT BLAIR, Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2017-01036

Patent No. 6,700,602

Issue Date: March 2, 2004

Title: Subway TV Media System

NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO ADJUST SCHEDULE

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Pursuant to the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 11), Petitioner Kawasaki Rail Car, Inc. and Patent Owner Scott Blair have conferred and reached an agreement regarding the extension of DUE DATE 2. Accordingly, as permitted by the Scheduling Order, the parties hereby stipulate to the following adjustment to the schedule:

	Original Date	New Agreed Date
DUE DATE 2	February 27, 2018	March 12, 2018

This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify DUE DATE 3 through DUE DATE 7.

Dated: February 8, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Jennifer Meredith</u> Jennifer Meredith (Reg. No. 47,790) Lead Counsel Dariush Keyhani (Admitted *pro hac vice*) Backup Counsel Meredith & Keyhani, PLLC 205 Main Street East Aurora, NY 14052 Telephone: (646) 546-5253 Fax: (212) 202-3819

Attorney for Patent Owner Scott Blair

/s/ Sheila Mortazavi Sheila Mortazavi (Reg. No. 43,343) Lead Counsel Mark A. Chapman (Admitted pro hac vice) **Backup Counsel** Zaed M. Billah (Reg. No. 71,418) **Backup** Counsel Armin Ghiam (Reg. No. 72,717) **Backup Counsel** Andrews Kurth Kenyon LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004 Telephone: (212) 425-7200 Fax: (212) 425-5288 Email: SheilaMortazavi@andrewskurthkenyon.com ZaedBillah@andrewskurthkenyon.com ArminGhiam@andrewskurthkenyon.com

Attorneys for Petitioner Kawasaki Rail Car, Inc.

DOCK

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on February 8, 2018, a complete and entire

copy of this NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO ADJUST SCHEDULE was

provided via email to the Patent Owner by serving at the following address:

Jennifer Meredith jmeredith@meredithkeyhani.com 205 Main Street East Aurora, NY 14052 Tel: (212) 760-0098 Fax: (212) 202-3819

DOCKET

Δ

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Armin Ghiam

Armin Ghiam ANDREWS KURTH KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004 Telephone: (212) 425-7200